TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Todhunter International, Inc. | | 08/13/2002 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Fabrica de Licores y Alcoholes de Antioquia | |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | CRA 50 12 S-149 | |
| Internal Address: | Autopista Sur | |
| City: | Medellin | |
| State/Country: | СОГОМВІА | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: COLOMBIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 1858802 | ANTIOQUENO |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)379-3428

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-379-9000

Email: trademarks@kpkb.com Correspondent Name: Jorge Espinosa, Esq. Address Line 1: 201 S. Biscayne Blvd.

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Nestor Gonzalez Name: Address Line 1: 4775 Collins Avenue

Apt. 2202 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Miami Beach, FLORIDA 33140

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0771

900031300

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jorge Espinosa |
|--|------------------|
| Signature: | /Jorge Espinosa/ |
| Date: | 09/01/2005 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0772

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION AND RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION AND RIGHTS

("Assignment") is made and entered into as of May 1, 2002 by Todhunter International, Inc., a

Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), whose address is 222 Lakeview Avenue, West Palm Beach,

Florida 33401, to Fabrica de Licores y Alcoholes de Antioquia, a Colombian corporation

("Assignee"), whose address is: CRA 50 12 S-149, Autopista Sur, Medellin, Colombia.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark ANTIOQUEÑO (the "Mark"),

which is registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

under registration number 1,858,802 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and

to the Mark and the Registration, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and

Assignee desires to acquire such rights and goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers

and assigns unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (a) the Mark,

together with the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized thereby; (b) the Registration; and

(c) all claims and causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with the Mark and the

Registration.

REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0773

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we | e have hereunto executed this Assignment as of the dates set |
|--|--|
| forth below. | |
| | ASSIGNOR: Todhunter International, Inc. |
| 1 | By: a. mlm |
| | Name & Title: A. Kenneth Pincourt, Jr. Chairman and Chief Executive Officer |
| , | Date: August 13, 2002 |
| STATE OF FLORIDA) | |
|)ss: COUNTY OF PALM BEACH) | |
| | acknowledged before me this day of August, 2002, Inc., by A. Kenneth Pincourt, who is personally known to as identification. |
| Ĺ | Weight S- VIIIC Notary Public |
| ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO: | WENDY S. TUNE MY COMMISSION # CC 949327 EXPIRES: October 25, 2004 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters |
| ASSIGNEE: Fabrica de Licores y Alcoholes de Ant | tioquia |
| Ву: | |
| Name and Title: | |
| Date: | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 09/01/2005